HASKELL RESPONSE • [3, 14, 57] three hours, fourteen minutes and fifty-seven seconds

HASKELL COMMAND • numeralFromInteger 12 68 — sixty-eight inches is

HASKELL RESPONSE • [5, 8]  five feet eight inches

HASKELL COMMAND • integerFromNumeral 5280 [6, 1000] —  six miles and a thousand feet is

HASKELL RESPONSE • 32680 a cruising altitude of thirty-two thousand six hundred eighty feet

Now you need to know how to communicate modules to Hugs, the Haskell system you have been
using. Put each module in a separate file with a name identical to the name of the module, but with
a “.hs” extension (or a .lhs extension if you are using the literate form in your script).